1www.rosseuropa.com
BULLETIN E505BBULLETIN E505B
A Worldwide Leader in Double Valve Technology Since 1950A Worldwide Leader in Double Valve Technology Since 1950
U.S. Patent Numbers 6840258, 6840259
and worldwide patents pending
®
© 2009 ROSS EUROPA®.  All Rights Reserved.2
The ROSS TM CrossflowTM SERPAR® double valves provide

F ............................. 48 VAC
 DM2D D  A 4 2  A  1  1
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.  See pages 7, 9, & 11 for other basic sizes.)
CrossflowTM SERPAR®
Double Valves Size 4
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
Outlet Port
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 3/4
Status Indicator
No
Yes
No
Yes
Model Number*
D1697C91
D1698C91
D1699C91
D1700C91
Weight kg
0,8
1,1
0,8
1,1
*BSPP port threads. For NPT threads omit letter “D”. Example: 1700C91.
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S. (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC).
© 2009 ROSS EUROPA®.  All Rights Reserved.6
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pilot solenoid: According to VDE 0580. Rated for continu-
ous duty.
Standard voltages:  24 VDC, 110 VAC (50/60 Hz), 220
VAC (50/60 Hz).  For other voltages consult ROSS. Specify
voltage and frequency on order.
Power Consumption (each solenoid):
Primary solenoids: 15 W on DC; 36 VA inrush and 23 VA
holding on AC.
Reset solenoid:  5,8 W on DC; 15,8 VA inrush and 12,8
VA holding on AC.
Enclosure rating: IP65, IEC 60529.
Electrical connection: DIN 43650, Form A.

Valve only (less base)...................X
 DM2D D A 5 4 A 1 1
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number. See pages 5, 9, & 11 for other basic sizes.)
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
G 3/4
G 3/4
G 1
G 1
Outlet Port
G 3/4
G 3/4
G 1
G 1
Status Indicator
No
Yes
No
Yes
Model Number*
D1701C91
D1702C91
D1703C91
D1704C91
Weight kg
1,6
1,9
1,6
1,9
**BSPP port threads. For NPT threads omit letter “D”. Example: 1701C91.
CrossflowTM SERPAR®
Double Valves Size 8
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S. (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC).
STATUS
INDICATOR
1 ..................................YES
X ....................................NO
RESET TYPE
1...........................REMOTE
2....................... SOLENOID
4.... MANUAL(D1348F79)
VOLTAGE
A .............................24 VDC
B ........................... 110 VAC
C** ........................ 220 VAC
D .............................12 VDC
E ............................. 24 VAC
F ............................. 48 VAC
© 2009 ROSS EUROPA®.  All Rights Reserved.8
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pilot solenoid:  According to VDE 0580.
Rated for continuous duty.
Standard voltages:  24 VDC, 110 VAC (50/60 Hz),
 220 VAC (50/60 Hz).  For other voltages consult ROSS.
Specify voltage and frequency on order.
Power consumption for primary and reset solenoids
(each solenoid):  5,8 W on DC; 15,8 VA inrush and 12,8
VA holding on AC.
Enclosure rating:  IP65, IEC 60529.
Electrical connection:  DIN 43650, Form A. Order con-
nectors separately.  See page 12.
Ambient temperature:  -10 to 50°C.
Media temperature: 4 to 80°C.
Flow Media: Compressed air, filtered (5µm recommend-
ed), lubricated or unlubricated (mineral oils according to
DIN 51519/ISO-VG, viscosity classes 32-46).
Inlet Pressure:  2 to 8 bar.
Monitoring: dynamically, cyclically, internally during

9www.rosseuropa.com
DIMENSIONS – mm
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.  See pages 5, 7, & 11 for other basic sizes.)
PRODUCT
THREAD
BSPP.................................................D
NPT.................................................N
N/A (no base)................................X
REVISION LEVEL
BASIC SIZE
12.......................................................6
BASE PORT SIZE
G 1inlet - G 1outlet.........................6
G 1inlet - G 1-1/2 outlet............................7
Valve only (less base)...................X
 DM2D D  A 6  6  A  1  1
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
G 1
G 1
G 1
G 1
Outlet Port
G 1
G 1
G 1-1/2
G 1-1/2
Status Indicator
No
Yes
No
Yes
Model Number*
D1705C91
D1706C91
D1707C91
D1708C91
Weight kg
2,8
3,1
2,8
3,1
*BSPP port threads. For NPT threads omit letter “D”. Example: 1705C91.
CrossflowTM SERPAR®
Double Valves Size 12
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S. (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC).
STATUS
INDICATOR
1 ..................................YES
X ....................................NO
RESET TYPE
1...........................REMOTE
2....................... SOLENOID
4.... MANUAL(D1348F79)
VOLTAGE
A .............................24 VDC
B ........................... 110 VAC
C** ........................ 220 VAC
D .............................12 VDC
E ............................. 24 VAC
F ............................. 48 VAC
© 2009 ROSS EUROPA®.  All Rights Reserved.10
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pilot solenoid:  According to VDE 0580.
Rated for continuous duty.
Standard voltages: 24 VDC, 110 VAC (50/60 Hz),
220 VAC (50/60 Hz).  For other voltages consult ROSS.
Specify voltage and frequency on order.
Power consumption for primary and reset solenoids

11www.rosseuropa.com
DIMENSIONS – mm
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.  See pages 5, 7, & 9 for other basic sizes.)
PRODUCT
THREAD
BSPP.................................................D
NPT.................................................N
N/A (no base)................................X
REVISION LEVEL
BASIC SIZE
30......................................................8
BASE PORT SIZE
G 1-1/2 inlet - G  2 outlet.........................8
Valve only (less base)...................X
 DM2D D  A 8 8  A  1  1
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
G 1-1/2
G 1-1/2
Outlet Port
G 2
G 2
Status Indicator
No
Yes
Model Number*
D1709C91
D1710C91
Weight kg
5,4
5,7
*BSPP port threads. For NPT threads omit letter “D”. Example: 1709C91.
CrossflowTM SERPAR®
Double Valves Size 30
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S. (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC).
STATUS
INDICATOR
1 ..................................YES
X ....................................NO
RESET TYPE
1...........................REMOTE
2....................... SOLENOID
4.... MANUAL(D1348F79)
VOLTAGE
A .............................24 VDC
B ........................... 110 VAC
C** ........................ 220 VAC
D .............................12 VDC
E ............................. 24 VAC
F ............................. 48 VAC
© 2009 ROSS EUROPA®.  All Rights Reserved.12
Description
Pushbutton: Green